- 1a0

On motion by Hartin seconded by Yombs that the following three
funds be transferred to their respective recipent. Band for $300.

to the BSand freasurer. Library for $341.21 to the Librery Treas-
urer. Cemetery for %34}.22 to the Cemetery Treasurer.Motion carrigd.

Mayor Vlapsaddle appoiﬁteé Councilmen Combs as weed commissioner
for 1955. i

|

Motion by Martin seéon@ed by Schultz that the following applica-

tions for cigarette licenses Be accepted.

Bone's Jack “prat Dtoré,gurch‘s “kelly gqervice,Conrad Cigar Store,
Franzenburg Provision Company Inc. King*s Cafe, Plambeck’ sTa¥ern,
Reece’s Store,and Thorman's Store, carried.

On motion by Combs seconded by Surickler that the Council ad journ.
‘ carried.
|

I
]

2 / / 4 foaa
N By /.
!

mayor’ Town vlerk

Conrad,, Iowa
June 27, 1955

Ihe-Councll met. in special session on Monday,. June 27, 1955 with
all council men: presente He De Hunt, Clerk, was absent due to-
hospitalization. Mayor Clapsaddle appointed H. D. Martin to set
as clerk pro-tem. |

. Paul Eranzenburg*Jr»,»ﬂ. W. King, and D. 0. Clinite met with the:
council relative  to the curbing and street situation on main street,
After lengthy discussion on the problems involved the council took
the problem under advisement for further study and legal information.

¥ Hahn of the Hargraves Construction Company was in Conrad on
June - 24th checking on the condition of Conrad's streets. Mm Hahn
recommended that' his company ship in a carload of seal coat oil
and that hls company seal coat as many blocks of the town's streets
as far as the oil will go. ¥y, Hahn's price to be 13¢ per square
yard of seal coating, done. This includes a course of rock over
the seal coat of oil. (¥ Hahn estimated that one car load of oil
would do 15 to 20 blocks at an estimated cost not to exceed $2000.

After lengthy discussion it was moved gy Combs and seconded by Bone
that we employ Hargraved Construction Company of Cedar Bapids o seal
coat. approximately 15 to 20 blocks of the city streets at 13¢ per
square yard with the total expenditure not to exceed §2000. Motion
carried.

There being no further activities it was moved by Schultz and
seconded by Bone to adjourn. Carried.

Clerk Pro-tem

4 yox ;

Conrad, Iowa
July 11, 1955

Couneil met in regulaf session in the council room. On call to order
by Mayor- Glapsaddle at: 7:30 p.me. the following members were present:
Bone, Martin, Schultz, Strickler. Absent: Combs.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer's
report for June, 1955,wgs read, approved, and placed on file. -

The finance committee presented the following bills:
Public Safety Fund: )
Earl Gould Town Marshall $250.00

Mobil Service: Gasoline - 654
Conrad Fire Department Trip to fireman's meetings 60,00

Director of Internal Revenue Withholding tax 6.80



6

ed
3

4
’

3

AB1

Utilities Fund:

First State Bank
First State Bank

City of Grundy Center:

Will Friend

R. C. Dickover

Water power

Street lights

Pipe and fittings
Labor on water main
Balance: due on

$§ 30.83
219.96
348.30

20.00

sewer and water main 48.60
Water superintendent 115,00

Director of Internal Revenue Withholding tax

Gén.-va. Fund

Town Official
Mrs. Earl Gould
W W. Kirls 1

Conrad Record

Leaéue of Iowa\Municipalities;

IOW& Emp. . Se@. CQm.

Payroll

Cleaning floor

Sign at dump

Postal cards, postage,
and telephone-

Proceedlings, ads, and
printing

Federal Soelal Security

Iowa Public Ret. System State Retirement System

Street Fund:
R. C. Dickover
Modern Tractor Co.
Burch's Service
Mobil Service
Fridayls Service

Concrete materials
Middleton Ins. Agency

Recreaﬁion Fund:
Earl Gould
Sanitation Fund:

Arwell Inc.

Street work
Parts for tractor
Gasoline
Gasolilne
Kerosene
Labor on tractor
and mower
Premix
Insurance on tractor

Mowing park

Service a2t dump

Conrad Heating and Plumbing  Cleaning sewer

Dues for one year

41.00

$ 87.75
4,00
2,00

- 8.00

22.95
40.00

65.20
114.10

$145.00
.87
T+26
11.20

9.75

105,60
44,10

$ T7.50

$ 6.00
47.50

On motion by Bone and second by Schultz that bills be allowed

warrants drawn for same.

Carried.

Supt. Miller met with Council to desire that street around
the school house be blocked during school hours.
Motlon by Martin, seconded by Stricler that the streets south
of“ the school house be-blocked during school hours.

Motion Carried.

Moved by Bone, seconded by Martin that Will Friend's bond

for street excavation be accepted.

Motion carried.

and

Moved by Martin, seconded by Schultz that R. C. Dickover's wages
be raised to §260.00 per month starting June 1, 1955. Carried.

Moved Sy Bone, seconded by Martin that the council adjourn.

Carried.




